

## Interagency Communications Interoperability System

The Interagency Communications Interoperability System (ICIS) Member Cities of **Beverly Hills**, **Burbank**, **Culver City**, **Glendale**, **Pasadena**, **Pomona and Montebello**, invite elected officials, public safety personnel, and those committed to working to bring the region's communications networks together as ICIS holds its annual strategic planning session.

## ICIS Annual Strategic Planning Session

November 19, 2009

10:00 am to 2:00 pm (A working lunch will be provided)

Warner Bros. Studio 4000 Warner Blvd. Stage 15 Conference Room Burbank, CA

RSVP: Dana Cordova: 818.548.4844 or dcordova@ci.glendale.ca.us

## **Purpose**

To discuss our goals and objectives for next year, potential network enhancements, and coordinating with other interested agencies, with the goal of regional interoperability.

## **Background**

The Interagency Communications Interoperability System (ICIS) establishes a fully interoperable communications platform for its member agencies enabling local government to establish true, 24-hour, "all hazards" multi-agency and multi-discipline capabilities for alert, response, coordination, and control of virtually any incident at any time on any day.

The cities of **Beverly Hills**, **Burbank**, **Culver City**, **Glendale**, **Pasadena**, **Pomona and Montebello** currently participate in the ICIS network. By working in concert and sharing our radio communications resources, we have a proven and economical interoperable communications system.

Parking instructions:

Please park in the 3 story parking structure across the street. Proceed to the visitor center on the ground floor for your visitor's pass.

Walk across the street and into the studio lot. Stage 15 is about a 2 block walk; you will see the Warner Bros. Fire Department on the left and Stage 15 on the right. A shuttle will also be running to take you from the parking structure to Stage 15.